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Acceleration Bay Cases: Table of Dates

Deadline

Exchange List
Of Claims For
Construction

Exchange
Claim Terms
And Proposed
Constructions
— for any term
proposed by
either side

Document
Production
Substantially
Complete

Submit Any
Disputes

Regarding ESI

Production to

Special Master

Claim
Construction
Meet And
Confer

File Joint
Claim
Construction
Chart

Produce ESI
Documents
Responsive to
Agreed-Upon
Terms

2015 Cases
Rule 16
Scheduling
Order Dates

May 25, 2016

June 8, 2016

September 14,
2016

June 15, 2016

June 23, 2016

Plaintiff
Proposes

[Already
Exchanged]

3/1/17

3/1/17

3/1/17

3/8/17

3/15/17

3/22/17

Defendants
Propose

4/5/17

4/12/17

6/1/17

4/19/17

4/26/17
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Acceleration Bay Cases: Table of Dates

Deadline

Plaintiff’s
Opening
Markman
Brief

Joinder/Amend
Pleadings

Defendants’
Answering
Markman
Brief

Plaintiff’s
Reply
Markman
Brief

Defendants’
Sur-Reply
Markman
Brief

Joint Claim
Construction
Brief

Fact Discovery
Cut Off

Markman
Hearing

Final Election
Of Asserted
Claims

Final Election
Of Asserted
Prior Art

2015 Cases
Rule 16
Scheduling
Order Dates

July 14, 2016

July 22, 2016

August 4,
2016

August 22,
2016

September 2,
2016

September 9,
2016

January 20,
2017

October 5,
2016

February 3,
2017

February 17,
2017

Plaintiff
Proposes

4/7/17

4[7/17

4/28/17

5/12/17

5/26/17

5/30/17

6/30/17

6/22/17

7/14/17

7/28/17

Defendants
Propose

5/12/17

5/1/17

6/2/17

6/16/17

6/30/17

717117

7131/17

7117

10/2/17

10/16/17
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Acceleration Bay Cases: Table of Dates

Deadline

Opening
Expert Reports
Due

Rebuttal
Expert Reports

Reply Expert
Reports

Expert
Discovery Cut
Off

File Case
Dispositive
Motions And
Daubert
Motions

Pretrial
Conference

Trial

2015 Cases
Rule 16
Scheduling
Order Dates

March 1, 2017

March 31,
2017

April 21, 2017

June 2, 2017

June 30, 2017

September 22,
2017
(Activision)

November 17,
2017 (EA)

January 26,
2018 (Take
Two)

October 4,
2017
(Activision)

December 4,
2017 (EA)

February 5,
2018 (Take
Two)

Plaintiff
Proposes

8/1/17

8/31/17

9/22/17

10/20/17

11/1/17

2/6/18
(Activision)

3/26/18 (EA)

6/14/18 (Take
Two)

2/19/18
(Activision)

4/19/18 (EA)

6/18/18 (Take
Two)

Defendants
Propose

11/1/17

12/15/17

1/15/18

2/16/18

3/2/18

6/8/18
(Activision)

7/13/18 (EA)

9/14/18 (Take
Two)

6/18/18
(Activision)

7/23/18 (EA)

9/24/18 (Take
Two)
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