Acceleration Bay Cases: Table of Dates

Deadline	2015 Cases Rule 16 Scheduling Order Dates	Plaintiff Proposes	Defendants Propose
Exchange List Of Claims For Construction	May 25, 2016	[Already Exchanged]	4/5/17
Exchange Claim Terms And Proposed Constructions – for any term proposed by either side	June 8, 2016	3/1/17	4/12/17
Document Production Substantially Complete	September 14, 2016	3/1/17	6/1/17
Submit Any Disputes Regarding ESI Production to Special Master		3/1/17	
Claim Construction Meet And Confer	June 15, 2016	3/8/17	4/19/17
File Joint Claim Construction Chart	June 23, 2016	3/15/17	4/26/17
Produce ESI Documents Responsive to Agreed-Upon Terms		3/22/17	

Acceleration Bay Cases: Table of Dates

Deadline	2015 Cases Rule 16 Scheduling Order Dates	Plaintiff Proposes	Defendants Propose
Plaintiff's Opening Markman Brief	July 14, 2016	4/7/17	5/12/17
Joinder/Amend Pleadings	July 22, 2016	4/7/17	5/1/17
Defendants' Answering Markman Brief	August 4, 2016	4/28/17	6/2/17
Plaintiff's Reply Markman Brief	August 22, 2016	5/12/17	6/16/17
Defendants' Sur-Reply Markman Brief	September 2, 2016	5/26/17	6/30/17
Joint Claim Construction Brief	September 9, 2016	5/30/17	7/7/17
Fact Discovery Cut Off	January 20, 2017	6/30/17	7/31/17
Markman Hearing	October 5, 2016	6/22/17	7//17
Final Election Of Asserted Claims	February 3, 2017	7/14/17	10/2/17
Final Election Of Asserted Prior Art	February 17, 2017	7/28/17	10/16/17



Acceleration Bay Cases: Table of Dates

Deadline	2015 Cases Rule 16 Scheduling Order Dates	Plaintiff Proposes	Defendants Propose
Opening Expert Reports Due	March 1, 2017	8/1/17	11/1/17
Rebuttal Expert Reports	March 31, 2017	8/31/17	12/15/17
Reply Expert Reports	April 21, 2017	9/22/17	1/15/18
Expert Discovery Cut Off	June 2, 2017	10/20/17	2/16/18
File Case Dispositive Motions And Daubert Motions	June 30, 2017	11/1/17	3/2/18
Pretrial Conference	September 22, 2017 (Activision) November 17, 2017 (EA) January 26, 2018 (Take Two)	2/6/18 (Activision) 3/26/18 (EA) 6/14/18 (Take Two)	6/8/18 (Activision) 7/13/18 (EA) 9/14/18 (Take Two)
Trial	October 4, 2017 (Activision) December 4, 2017 (EA) February 5, 2018 (Take Two)	2/19/18 (Activision) 4/19/18 (EA) 6/18/18 (Take Two)	6/18/18 (Activision) 7/23/18 (EA) 9/24/18 (Take Two)

